Agreement. 

3. COMPENSATION 

A. Base Salary. Executive's Base Salary for all services provided pursuant to this 

Agreement during the Term is as follows: 

Initial Base Salary. The annual rate of Base Salary in effect as of the Effective 

Date shall be Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars 

($357,555).  

Adjustments to Base Salary. From time to time, subject to Board approval, 

Executive shall be eligible to receive increases in Base Salary based on the Board's 

Performance Review of the Performance Standards, and upon budget and other fiscal